
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

2t 

30 

6/0,5/5 
L.D. 1591 

DATE: (Filing No. H-511) 

Reproduced and 
the House. 

UTILITIES AND ENERGY 

distribtii ~£: !~tJection 
STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
122ND LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

of the Clerk of 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,E to H.P. 1127, L.D. 1591, "Resolve, 
Regarding Legislative Review of Chapter 920: Maine Model 
Building Energy Code, a Major Substantive Rule of the Public 
Utilities Commission" 

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the next to the last line 
(page 1, line 26 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "is" 
the following: 'not' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment, which is the minority report of the Joint 
32 Standing Committee on Utilities and Energy, does not authorize 

final adoption of Chapter 920: Maine Model Building Energy Code, 
34 a provisionally adopted major substantive rule of the Public 

Utilities Commission. 

Page l-LR2351(3) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




