## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



•	L.D. 1591
2	DATE: $5/35/5$ (Filing No. H-5/1)
4	
6	UTILITIES AND ENERGY
8	Minority
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 122ND LEGISLATURE
16	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ${\cal B}$ to H.P. 1127, L.D. 1591, "Resolve,
20	Regarding Legislative Review of Chapter 920: Maine Model Building Energy Code, a Major Substantive Rule of the Public
22	Utilities Commission"
24	Amend the resolve in section 1 in the next to the last line (page 1, line 26 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "is'
26	the following: 'not'
28	
30	SUMMARY
	This amendment, which is the minority report of the Joint
32	Standing Committee on Utilities and Energy, does not authorize final adoption of Chapter 920: Maine Model Building Energy Code,
34	a provisionally adopted major substantive rule of the Public Utilities Commission.